
Georgia Department of Transportation 

Outdoor Advertising Main Office Personnel 

Office of Maintenance – ODA Unit 
One Georgia Center 

600 West Peachtree Street, N.W. - 10th Floor 
Atlanta, GA 30308 

Email Address: ODA@dot.ga.gov 
Main Office Number (404) 631-1392 | Fax Number (404) 631-1206 

 

 

Name Title Phone E-Mail 

Walter "Buddy" 
Sanders 

ODA Manager (404) 631-1396 WSanders@dot.ga.gov 

Vacant ODA Office Assistant (404) 631-1393  

  Alexis Holston     ODA Specialist 
(404) 631-1341 AHolston@dot.ga.gov 

Felicity Davis ODA Landscape 
Architect Manager 

(404) 631-1397 FDavis@dot.ga.gov 

John Martin Regional Coordinator 
(Districts 1,6 & 7) 

(404) 308-1830 
Johmartin@dot.ga.gov 

Chad Robinette Regional Coordinator 
(Districts 4 & 5) 

(229) 472-0148 
    CRobinette@dot.ga.gov 

Max Colvin Regional Coordinator 
(Districts 2 & 3) 

(470) 598-7600 MColvin@dot.ga.gov 

 

****Effective April 4, 2025 
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